

Alamance County Board of Commissioners ACTION ITEM AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: 7/15/2024

DATE SUBMITTED: 6/28/2024

FROM: Tory Frink

DEPT: County Clerk's Office

AGENDA TITLE: Secondary Road Addition Resolution – Logan Ridge Subdivision

TO: Alamance County Board of Commissioners

ISSUE/ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval of the resolution approving the addition of the following secondary road to Logan Ridge Subdivision; Shiloh Stone Court.

BACKGROUND/PURPOSE OF REQUEST:

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends review of the resolution and information for approval.

ATTACHMENTS:

ACBOCC Transmittal Secondary Rd Resolution Road Addition Investigation Reports Logan Ridge Subdivision Petition – SR-1 Submittal Right of Way Verification – Logan Ridge Subdivision Plats Logan Ridge Subdivision Map location – Logan Ridge Subdivision